

OFFICE OF THE PROSECUTOR COUNTY OF BURLINGTON

PO BOX 6000 MOUNT HOLLY, NEW JERSEY 08060 PHONE (609) 265-5035 www.burlpros.org



SCOTT A. COFFINA
BURLINGTON COUNTY PROSECUTOR

CHIEF OF INVESTIGATIONS

April 7, 2021

Supervising Deputy Attorney General Jeffrey Barile Prosecutor's Supervision and Training Bureau NJ Division of Criminal Justice Office of the Attorney General P.O. Box 085 Trenton, NJ 08625-0085

SDAG Barile,

Pursuant to Attorney General LE Directive 2018-2 pertaining to Random Drug Testing, a review of the law enforcement agencies under the supervision of the Burlington County Prosecutor's Office was conducted. All agencies under the supervision of the Burlington County Prosecutor's Office are in compliance with this Directive and completed a minimum of two (2) Random Drug Tests for 2020. Due to the COIVD-19 pandemic, Attorney General LE Directive 2020-8 extending the deadline to complete the required testing from December 31, 2020 to March 31, 2021. There were no positive results reported to the Burlington County Prosecutor's Office.

Respectfully Submitted,

Darren N. Anderson Chief of Detectives